LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT PURCHASE ORDER NO 0001093795

PURCHASING: (916) 568-3071 • FAX: (916) 568-3145 ACCOUNTING OPS: (916) 568-3065 • FAX: (916) 286-3636

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

	1 101 20	Shipping round	-
	Reference: 1009833 TC	Location / Dept	
Supplier: 0000032468 EASTBAY INC 111 S 1ST AVENUE WAUSAU WI 54401	Ship To:	FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE RECEIVING 10 COLLEGE PARKWAY FOLSOM CA 95630-6798	
Phone: (916) 693-3055 Fax: (800) 991-6832 email:	Bill To:	United States 1919 Spanos Court Sacramento CA 95825-3981	
enan.		United States	

Date 07/14/2017

NET 30

Payment Terms

Tax Exempt? N					
Line-Sch	Item/Description	Quantity UOM	PO Price	Extended Amt	Due Date
1- 1	SOCKS, 3-PK, NIKE 4827001, BLACK	20.00EA	10.80	216.00	07/14/2017
2-1.	SHORTS, NIKE PERFORMANCE GAME, BLACK, 108720-010 XS	2.00 EA	18.00	36.00	07/14/2017
3- 1	SHORTS, NIKE PERFORMANCE GAME, BLACK, 108720-010, SMALL	8.00EA	18.00	144.00	07/14/2017
4- 1	SHORTS, NIKE PERFORMANCE GAME, BLACK, 108720-010, MEDIUM	16.00EA	18.00	288.00	07/14/2017
5- 1	SHORTS, NIKE PERFORMANCE GAME, BLACK, 108720-010, LARGE	10.00 EA	18.00	180.00	07/14/2017
6- 1	KNEEPAD, NIKE BLACK NVP06001	20.00 EA	13.00	260.00	07/14/2017
7- 1	FREIGHT	1.00EA	25.00	25.00	07/14/2017

PER QUOTE DATED 6/30/2017

WVLYBL ATTN: MATT TORREZ

Sub Total Amount	1,149.00
Sales Tax Amount	87.11
Total PO Amount	1,236.11

Page

Ship Via

Best Metho

> an i

Revision

Freight Terms

Shipping Point

0001009833HARMANJ13-JUL-2017

Fd

12

Org

FL.VI.KINE

Acct

4300

ΒU

GENFD

32

All shipments, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number. Overshipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Buyer prior to shipment.

Sub

08700 00000

Prog.

Proj

700P

Authorized Signature 7-18-17

BYear

2018

Notice to vendor: You are responsible for delivering goods and delivery documents to the Receiving Department at the site. Failure to do so will delay payment processing. Vendor is responsible for obtaining verification of delivery by authorized Receiving Room personnel. Receipt of goods by other parties and failure to obtain authorized signatures may also delay payment. NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS NET 30

Amount

1,236.11

MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS (MSDS) must be provided with the delivery of product as required by law.

:::

1.21

LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

American River College • Cosumnes River College • Folsom Lake College • Sacramento City College <u>PURCHASE ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS</u>

- 1. APPLICABLE LAW: The contract resulting from this order shall be governed by the laws of the State of California
- 2. COMPLETION OF ORDERS: LRCCD reserves the right to withhold payment until order is completed.
- 3. DISCOUNTS: Please show cash payment discount offered on your invoice in connection with any discount offered, time will be computed from date of delivery of the supplies or equipment, or from date correct invoices are received in the office specified by LRCCD if the latter date is later than the date of delivery. Payment is deemed to be made for the purpose of earning discount, on the date payment is mailed or on behalf of LRCCD.
- 4. INVOICES: Invoices shall be prepared and submitted in duplicate unless otherwise specified. Invoices shall contain Purchase order number, date, description of items, sizes and quantities, unit prices, extended totals, place and date of delivery. Invoices or vouchers not on printed bill heads shall be signed by the CONTRACTOR or person furnishing the supplies or services. Every invoice shall be properly itemized. If LRCCD has not received billing for product or services within a one year period LRCCD will not be held responsible for satisfying the debt.
- 5. CHANGES: No change or modification in terms, quantities, or specifications may be made without express authorization in writing from the LRCCD Purchasing Office and signed by the parties hereto, and no oral understanding or agreement not incorporated herein shall be binding on any of the parties hereto. If unit cost of any item exceeds the amount shown by 10% or \$250.00 whichever is less do not ship. Contact LRCCD Purchasing at the phone number provided.
- 6. BILL OF LADING: If Bill of Lading is applicable to this order, send originals to "Ship to" address and duplicate Bill of Lading with invoices to "Bill to" address. All correspondence, invoices, bills of lading, shipping memos, packages, etc., must show purchase order number. If factory shipment, advise factory to comply.
- TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Invoices for prepaid transportation charges must be supported by original receipted expense bills.
 FOB POINT AND FREIGHT CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on this order, all items shall be delivered FOB Destination. No charge for delivery, drayage, express, parcel post, packing, cartage, insurance, license fees, permits, or for any other purpose will be paid by LRCCD unless expressly included and itemized in the order. Unless otherwise shown, on "FOB Shipping Point" transactions, CONTRACTOR shall arrange for lowest cost transportation, prepay and add freight to invoice and furnish supporting freight bills if the amount exceeds \$50.00. On "FOB Shipping Point" transactions, should any shipments under this purchase order be received by LRCCD in a damaged condition and any related freight loss and damage claims filed against the carrier or carriers be wholly or partially declined with the inference that damage was the result of the act of the shipper such as inadequate packaging or loading or some inherent defect in the equipment and/or material, CONTRACTOR on request of LRCCD shall at CONTRACTOR's own expense assist LRCCD in establishing carrier liability by supplying evidence that the equipment and/or materials was properly constructed, manufactured, packaged, and secured to withstand normal transportation conditions. Shipments that are California intrastate in nature and where freight is to be borne by LRCCD shall be tendered to carriers with written instructions that rate and charges may not exceed the lowest lawful rates on file with the California Public Utilities Commission.
- 9. PATENT INDEMNITY: The CONTRACTOR shall hold LRCCD, its officers, agents and employees harmless from alleged liability of any nature or kind, including costs and attorney fees and expenses, for infringement or use of any copyrighted or uncopyrighted composition, secret process, patented or unpatented invention, article or appliance furnished or used in connection with the contract or purchase order.
- 10. TAXES: Certain articles sold to LRCCD are exempt from certain Federal excise taxes. LRCCD will reimburse the CONTRACTOR for, or pay directly, all California State and local sales and use taxes applicable to this purchase.
- 11. EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER: The acceptance of this purchase order by a supplier of goods and services is a certification that such supplier complies with all provisions of executive order 11246 and is an equal opportunity employer.
- 12. GENERAL SAFETY ORDERS: All materials, supplies and services sold to LRCCD shall conform to the general safety orders of the State of California. All materials, except as otherwise specified, must be new and of the best quality of their respective kinds.
- 13. INDEMNIFICATION: CONTRACTOR shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless LRCCD, its trustees, officers, agents, employees and volunteers, from any and all claims, demands, suits, causes of action, damages, penalties, breaches of this agreement, infringement of patent rights, costs, expenses, violations of employee occupational health and safety laws, attorney fees, losses or liability, property damage, personal injuries to or death of persons, arising out of, alleged to have arisen out of, or relating in any way to CONTRACTOR's work to be performed under this agreement, except if caused solely by the negligence of LRCCD.
- 14. TERMINATION: LRCCD may terminate this agreement and be relieved of the payment of any consideration to CONTRACTOR should CONTRACTOR fail to perform the covenants herein contained at the time and in the manner herein provided. In the event of such termination LRCCD may proceed with the work in any manner deemed proper by LRCCD. The cost to LRCCD shall be deducted from any sum due the CONTRACTOR under this agreement and the balance if any, shall be paid the CONTRACTOR upon demand.
- 15. ASSIGNMENT: Without the written consent of LRCCD, this agreement is not assignable by CONTRACTOR either in whole or in part.
- 16. PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS: CONTRACTOR must comply with Public Contract Code.
- 17. CA LABOR CODE: Pursuant to Section 1700, and following, the CONTRACTOR shall pay not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Relations. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the Business Office of the Los Rios Community College District, 1919 Spanos Court, Sacramento, CA 95825. Those copies shall be made available to any interested party upon request. The CONTRACTOR shall forfeit, as penalty to the LRCCD, Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) for each calendar day or portion thereof, for each workman paid less than the stipulated prevailing rates for any work done under the contract by him/her or by any subcontractor under him, in violation of the provisions of such Labor Code.
- NOTICE: Your employees <u>may</u> be exposed to hazardous substances during the course of their work while on LRCCD property. For additional information on the hazardous substances that your employees <u>may</u> be exposed to contact the LRCCD General Services Department at (916) 568-3048.
- 19. INSURANCE: CONTRACTOR shall, at all times, maintain in full force and effect the following insurance: Workers' Compensation, Commercial General Liability, Auto Liability, and Professional Liability if licensed professional. Policy limits for each shall be at least \$1,000,000 AND \$3,000,000 AGGREGATE for bodily injury, personal injury and property damage. Any combination of General Liability and Excess Coverage can be combined to meet the Aggregate. LRCCD shall be named as an additional insured on CONTRACTOR's policies. The CONTRACTOR shall provide a certificate of insurance and required endorsements to comply with this section at least 15 days prior to commencement of work under this contract. The certificate shall state that LRCCD will be given 30 days notice of any material change or cancellation in coverage.
- 20. DISQUALIFIED EMPLOYEES: CONTRACTOR shall ensure that persons who perform services on LRCCD property have not been convicted of any felony, or any controlled substance offense or any sex offense as those terms are defined by Education Code section 87008-87010. If LRCCD determines that any person employed by CONTRACTOR to work on LRCCD property is incompetent, unfaithful, intemperate, disorderly, abusive or is otherwise unsatisfactory, CONTRACTOR shall cause that employee to be removed from working on LRCCD property immediately, and that person shall not be employed again on LRCCD property.
- 21. WORK AUTHORIZATION: Prior to LRCCD's acceptance of this Agreement, CONTRACTORs who are not U.S. citizens must provide verification of (a) work authorization status from the appropriate U.S. Department of State; (b) a copy of their U.S. visa; (c) the number of days present in the U.S.; and (d) tax treaty status. LRCCD shall not make any payments to CONTRACTOR unless CONTRACTOR holds the appropriate U.S. visa. CONTRACTOR is responsible for ensuring they are in possession of the appropriate visa.
- 22. WARRANTY: CONTRACTOR expressly warrants that all materials, goods, equipment, services, and/or labor shall conform to the requirements set forth or incorporated into this order and any applicable industry standards or requirements, shall be merchantable and free from defects in workmanship, materials and/or design (including latent defects), and shall perform as specified. CONTRACTOR further warrants that all materials, goods, equipment, services, and/or labor will be fit and sufficient for the particular purposes intended by LRCCD. Unless agreed upon otherwise between LRCCD and CONTRACTOR, the warranty period shall be the longer of: (a) any express warranty included in this service agreement; (b) one year after the materials, goods, equipment, services, and/or labor are accepted by LRCCD; or (c) any warranty period provided under any applicable California law.

Requisition

Supplier:	EASTBAY INC	0000032468	and the second sec	ness Unit:	GENFD	OPEN
	111 S 1ST AVENUE WAUSAU WI 54401		Req II		Date	Page
	United States			009833 isition Name	07/01/20:	17 1
				EASTBAY WVI		
		ax: (800) 991-6832	Reque			
	email:			hew Torrez	and the second second	
Ship To:	RECEIVING 10 COLLEGE PARKWAY FOLSOM CA 95630-6798		Buye: Appro		s Shewmake 30-JU	n-2017
Line-Schd	Description		Quantity	UOM	Price	Extended Amt Due Date
1-1	WVL SOCKS, 3-PK, NIKE 48	27001, BLACK	20	EA	10.80	216.00 07/14/201
2-1	WVL SHORTS, NIKE PERFO BLACK, 108720-010 XS	DRMANCE GAME,	2	EA	18.00	36.00 07/14/201
3-1	WVL SHORTS, NIKE PERFO BLACK, 108720-010, SMALL		8	EA	18.00	144.00 07/14/201
4-1	WVL SHORTS, NIKE PERFO BLACK, 108720-010, MEDIU		16	EA	18.00	288.00 07/14/201
5-1	WVL SHORTS, NIKE PERFO BLACK, 108720-010, LARGE		10	EA	18.00	180.00 07/14/201
6-1	WVL KNEEPAD, NIKE BLAC	K NVP06001	20	EA	13.00	260.00 07/14/201
7-1	WVL FREIGHT		1	EA	25.00	25.00 07/14/201
			Total Requi	isition Amount:		1,149.00

WVL ATTN: MATT TORREZ TAX \$89.92 TOTAL \$1,238.92

BU	Acct	Fd	Org	Prog	Sub	Proj	Amount
GENFD	4300	12	FL.VI.KINE	08700	00000	700P	1,149.00

This purchase is in compliance with the requirement of <u>NOTTENY</u> For grants/special projects <u>700P</u>	Purchase	es Charged to Catago	rical Programs, Grants	or Special Project.
For grants/special projects	This purchase is	in compliance with t	he requirement of	Lottery
1 - 0	For grants/specia	l projects	TOOP	/
		0		
	Name:	X		

7.3.1: Approval Signature Approval Signature Approval Signature

CUSTOMER QUOTE

CAN SA		Customer Payment	Method	Los Rios Comn Shi	omer Name nunity College Dist p Method	trict	Bill 1 Los Rios Communit Attent	ty College	District						Fo	Isom	hip To: Lake C tentior	ollege	
		Purchase	e Order	UP	S Ground		Matt Torrez/	Volleyball						Wo	men	's Vol	leyball/	Matt Torrez	
	ales Rep Name/			Purch	ase Order #	and the second	Addre									A	ddress		
	Jim Mannion/82		_				1919 Spar	ios Court					-			10 Co	ollege P	kwy	
	Sales Rep Phor		_	Order Date	In-Hand		City	State	1000	Zip				Ci	ity			State	Zip
	(916) 693-305		-	6/30/2017			Sacramento	Ca	95	5825		-	-	Fols	som	-	- 12	Ca	95630
	Sales Rep Ema				TACT NAME	and the second	CONTACT				1	1			(CONT	ACT EN	IAIL	States (19
jm	annion@eastbay	.com		Ma	att Torrez		(916) 568	8-3048		200				-		-			
			uct Details			DECORATION	ITEM	9 9.	5 10 1	10.5 11	11.5	5 12	12.5	13	13.5	5 14	15 :	L6 TOTAL	LINE
Eastbay Sku	Vendor Sku	Vendor		Description	Color	PRICE	PRICE	NS Y	S YM	YL YX	L XS	S	м	L	XL	2XL	3XL 4	XL QTY	TOTAL
			9.5																
				Section 1										10.5					1200
4827001		Nike		Socks, 3-Pack	Black		\$10.80	20										20	\$216.00
	108720-010	Nike	Perfor	mance Game Shorts	Black		\$18.00				2	8	16	10				36	\$648.00
NVP06001		Nike		Kneepad	Black		\$13.00	20					1					20	\$260.00
															-				12.00
																			10000
														-					
														1					
5													-						
															2				
						12							13		2				Server all
			100										1						
			1										2						
						Contraction of the													
															-				
			the first second	a salara kar						_									
																		Subtotal	
	K					rding inventory availabil			5									Freight	
	If this i	is the first orde	er your compa	ny is placing with Eastb	ay, please be prepa	red to fill out a Customer	Profile and provide	proof of Ta	x Exempt	tion.								Tax	
11-1-12		and the second		The second second	The second second											4		Grand Total	\$1,238.92

eastbayteamsales.c PURCHASE ORDER N SHITPETNICCINFORMA ATY ATY ATY 0 3 0 M 8 8 0 S 16 16 0 M	800-417-7627 BILL TO:LOS RIC & ACCO com 1919 Si SACRAMI O: PO-000100937	INVOICE DA 54402 CUSTOMER ORDER NO DA DS COMM COLLEGE DI UNTS PAYABLE PANOS CT ENTO CA 95	NO:911387 ATE:07/20/17 TASK: NO:24392 ATE:632868 ST SHIP TO: FOI %MM 95825 FOI Un: RIPTION SCK-BK/GY M SHT-BK	07/20/17 LSOM LAKH ATT TORRH COLLEGE LSOM ited Stat	COLLE ZZ/VOLI PARKWZ Ces of RUSH* MBER 05753 10832	GE EYBALL Y CA	
20 20 0 M/	L -NVP06001 L 6	NIKE ESSNTIAL VBALL EA3T 3 PO: 00010 9 RCUR:0001017 7/24/11 LI +8		8877910			
B - ITEM BACKORDERED		N - NO LONGER AVAILABLE	CARTON: 1 OF	4	Please call		RUCTIONS Service line for 25.
THIS SHIPMENT	NET T 1124.00	AX HANDLING 87.11 25.00	TOTAL 1236.11			855-892-	4995
	IS/EXCHANGE IN	FORMATION SEE RE	VERSE SIDE.		We will en return the	nail you a shij package(s); ir	oping label to astructions below.
~	RETURN TO PO BOX 1328 WAUSAU 800-417-7627	Der BER			 Call out Affix the your person of the your p	r Customer Ser ic emailed UPS ickage. our package o in the U.S. re that we car ibility for pack damaged in tr	S Return Label to ff at any UPS mot accept
			a		-		20 20 16 3

CARTON ID

 ORD
 PRODUC

 20
 M/L
 -NVPC

 8
 S
 -0872

 16
 M
 -0872

 3
 M
 -4827

RCHASE	amsales.c	BILL 10: LOS % A(com 1919	CCOUNTS PANOS (SPANOS (RAMENTO 93795	M COLLEGE DI AYABLE CT CA	95825	TO: FOL %MA 10 FOL	TT TORR COLLEGE SOM ted Sta	E COLLE EZ/VOLL PARKWA tes of *RUSH* MBER	EYBALL Y CA America	
$\overline{0}$	0 M	-4827001	1	PK DF 1/2 CRW			8834120	05753	10.80	75.60
1	0 г	-4827001		SPK DF 1/2 CRW			8834120)27533 ·	10.80	10.80
10	0 L	-08720010 L 0	JNIKE W	PERF 3.75" G	M SHT-BK		8852599	910856	18.00	180.00
ITEM BACKO	ORDERED	C - ITEM CANCELLED) N - NO LON	IGER AVAILABLE	CARTON:	2 OF	4		JRN INST	
TOTAL	S FOR	NTRIT	mav	SHIPPING &		2	-		our Customer s or Exchange	
101111	THIS	NET	TAX	HANDLING	TOTAL				855-892-	
SHI	PMENT	1124.00	87.11	25.00	1236.13	1.		We will em	ail you'a ship	
FOR	RETURN	IS/EXCHANGE	E INFORMA	ATION SEE RE	VERSE SIDE.			return the	package(s); in	structions be
•			Mimber						ETURNS/	
								2. Affix the your pa 3. Drop yo location	Customer Ser e emailed UPS ckage. ur package of in the U.S. e that we can	Return Labe f at any UPS
								responsi lost or o	bility for pack lamaged in tr llow 2-5 busin	ages that are ansit back to

CARTON ID

エエヌ

-4827 -0872 -4827

PRODUC

TEAM SALES	m 1919 SACR PO-0001009	WI 54402 RIOS COMM C COUNTS PAYA SPANOS CT AMENTO 3795 av Select	INVOICE DA CUSTOMER RDER NO DA OLLEGE DIS BLE CA	NO:911387 TE:07/20/17 TASK: NO:24392 TE:632868 ST SHIP TO: FOI %MZ 10 95825 FOI Un:	CER:Sr CHUTE: 07/20/17 LSOM LAKE COLI ATT TORREZ/VOI COLLEGE PARKU LSOM ited States of *RUSH ID NUMBER	LEGE LLEYBALL VAY CA S E America	95630
QTY QTY QTY 10 5 0 L		NIKE 3PK			883412027533	10.80	54.00
B - ITEM BACKORDERED C	- ITEM CANCELLED	N - NO LONGER	AVAILABLE	CARTON: 3 OF	1		
TOTALS FOR	NET		IPPING & NDLING	TOTAL		call our Customer Se turns or Exchanges.	rvice line for
THIS SHIPMENT	1124.00	87.11	25.00	1236.11	We will	855-892-499 email you a shippin he package(s); instru	g label to
FOR RETURNS		INPORIMATION MBER 9	24392 11387	VERSE SIDE.	 FOF 1. Call 2. Affix your 3. Drop locat 4. Be c respilost 	R RETURNS/EX our Customer Service the emailed UPS Re package. your package off a ion in the U.S. ware that we cannot possibility for package or damaged in trans se allow 2-5 business	CHANGES tine turn Label to t any UPS accept s that are it back to us.

CARTON ID

5 L -4827

	TEAM S	amsale: ORDER	BI S.COM NO:	10:10 8 1 S PO-0001	ACC 919 ACRAI 0093	OUNTS PANOS C SPANOS C MENTO 795	INVC CUS ORDEF 1 COLL AYABLE	DICE DA STOMER NO DA EGE DI CA	NO:911387 ATE:07/20/17 NO:24392 ATE:632868 ST SHIP 95825	7 TASK: TO: FOL %MA 10 FOL	TT TORREZ COLLEGE E SOM ted State	COLLE Z/VOLL PARKWA	GE EYBALL Y CA America	
	QTY QTY	ACTINFOR	MATIO	ON: UPS	3 Da JMBER	y Select		DESC	RIPTION		ID NUM	USH* BER	OEO: 82 PRICE	EXT
	10 747	0		-4827001	L	NIKE 3	PK DF	1/2 CRW	SCK-BK/GY		88341202	7533	10.80	43.20
~	2 2	0	xs	-08720010	LZ				M SHT-BK		886737089	9569 ·	18.00	36.00
	B - ITEM BAC	KORDERE) C - I	TEM CANCEL	_LED	N - NO LON	GER AVAI	LABLE			. [RET	JRN INST	RUCTIONS
	mome		. (SHIPPIN	IG &	CARTON:	1			our Customer is or Exchange	Service line for
	TOTA	LS FOI THI:	evanious	NET		TAX	HANDLIN		TOTAI	•		ully Keloll		
		IPMEN'	r ·	1124.00		87.11		.00	1236.			We will em	-855-892 nail you a ship	ping label to
	► FOF	RETU	KNS/I	=XCHAN	GE I	NFORMA	TION	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE					structions below.
												 Call our Affix th your pa Drop your location Be awain responsion 	Customer Ser e emailed UPS ckage. our package of in the U.S. re that we car bility for pack damaged in tr	6 Return Label to ff at any UPS mot accept



PRODU 4 2 2 XS -0872 XS -0872